PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew J. Castellano	01/30/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Broadcom Corporation	
Street Address:	16251 Laguna Canyon Road	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6611884
Patent Number:	6408349

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312.775.8000 Phone:

mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Joseph F. Harding

McAndrews, 500 W. Madison St., 34th Fl Address Line 1:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01772-73892US01 NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Joseph F. Harding

Total Attachments: 1

source=6611884-6408349#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 022416 FRAME: 0461**

500812058

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ANDREW J. CASTELLANO of the County of Orange, State of <u>California</u>, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>SELF-ADJUSTING</u> <u>ELASTICITY BUFFER</u> for which I have today executed application papers for the United States Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, <u>BROADCOM CORPORATION</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>California</u>, hereinafter called Assignee and having its offices and place of business at <u>16251</u> <u>LAGUNA CANYON ROAD, IRVINE, CA 92618</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ANDREW I. CASTELLANO, by this present do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and I covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to me regarding said invention whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this 30 day of JANUARY, 1999.

ANDREW J. CASTELLANO

PATENT REEL: 022416 FRAME: 0462

RECORDED: 03/19/2009